OP \$40.00 3847002

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM354931

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/24/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PARAGON FOOD SERVICE CORPORATION		02/28/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEFT COAST BREWING COMPANY	
Doing Business As:	LEFT COAST BREWING CO.	
Street Address:	1245 PUERTA DEL SOL	
City:	SAN CLEMENTE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92673	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3847002	LEFT COAST BREWING CO.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192385344

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619.696.0520

Email: omlewin@thelawcorp.com

Correspondent Name: OLIN M. LEWIN

Address Line 1: 550 WEST C STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	208-026.010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OLIN M. LEWIN
SIGNATURE:	/OLIN M. LEWIN/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Agreement of Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005622 FRAME: 0724 source=Agreement of Merger#page2.tif source=Agreement of Merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005622 FRAME: 0725

34088155WV

FILED Secretary of State State of California

NOV 2 4 2014

This Agreement of Merger is entered into between <u>LEFT COAST BREWING COMPANY</u> a California corporation (herein "Surviving Corporation") and PARAGON FOOD SERVICE CORPORATION, a California corporation (herein "Merging Corporation").

- 1. Merging Corporation shall be merged into Surviving Corporation.
- 2. Each outstanding share of Merging Corporation shall be converted into three shares of Surviving Corporation.
- 3. The outstanding shares of Surviving Corporation shall remain outstanding and are not affected by the merger.
- 4. Merging Corporation shall from time to time, as and when requested by Surviving Corporation, execute and deliver all such documents and instruments and take all such action necessary or desirable to evidence or carry of this merger.
- 5. The effect of the merger and the effective date of the merger are as prescribed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement

LEFT COAST BREWING COMPANY

Goorge Hadiys, President

Theodora Hadjis, Secretary

PARAGON FOOD SERVICE/CORPORATION

George Hadjis, President

Theodora Haejis, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005622 FRAME: 0726

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER

George Hadjis and Theodora Hadjis certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of LEFT COAST BREWING COMPANY, a California corporation.
- 2. The principal terms of the Agreement of Merger in the form attached were duly approved by the board of directors and by the shareholders of the corporation by a vote that equaled or exceeded the vote required.
- 3. The shareholder approval was by the holders of 100% of the outstanding shares of the corporation.
- 4. There is only one class of shares and the number of shares outstanding entitled to vote on the merger is 3,000.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: February 28, 2014

odra Dolz

George Hadjis, President

Theodora Hadj&, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005622 FRAME: 0727

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER

George Hadjis and Theodora Hadjis certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of PARAGON FOOD SERVICE CORPORATION, a California corporation.
- 2. The principal terms of the Agreement of Merger in the form attached were duly approved by the board of directors and by the shareholders of the corporation by a vote that equaled or exceeded the vote required.
- 3. The shareholder approval was by the holders of 100% of the outstanding shares of the corporation.
- 4. There is only one class of shares and the number of shares outstanding entitled to vote on the merger is 500.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: February 28, 2014

Theodora Hadjis Secretary

George Hadins President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005622 FRAME: 0728

RECORDED: 09/14/2015